ABSTRACT 
The study is aimed at investigating 1) the level of computer self-efficacy among public senior high school (SHS) 
teachers in Ghana and 2) the functionality of teachers’ age, gender, and computer experiences on their computer 
self-efficacy. Four hundred and Seven (407) SHS teachers were used for the study. The “Computer Self-
Efficacy” (CSE) scale, developed by Teo and Koh (2010) was adapted and used for data collection. Descriptive 
statistics, t tests and univariate analyses were employed to analyse the data. The results showed that generally,